AssuredPartners Announces Acquisition of Alpine Insurance Associates

AP In the News | 11/29/2022

Written By: AP Communications

ORLANDO, FL – November 29, 2022 – AssuredPartners, Inc. is pleased to announce the acquisition of Alpine Insurance Associates (Alpine) located in Reno, NV. This marks the 31st acquisition by AssuredPartners in 2022. The team will remain under the operational leadership of President, Chris Gonfiantini and Vice President, Ryan Garaventa. "In addition to Alpine's cutting-edge products and competitive pricing, building honest relationships has always remained at the forefront of what we do," said Gonfiantini. "AssuredPartners holds these same values. Through our new partnership, we look forward to continuing our legacy of providing exceptional solutions and services our clients have come to trust."

Garaventa stated, "Alpine Insurance has been preparing and developing insurance programs in Nevada for over 65 years and we are proud to bring that tradition to the AssuredPartners team. This partnership of two very talented groups of people will certainly create many collaborative opportunities and will give our teams even more tools to provide the most comprehensive products and services in the insurance marketplace. This is a very exciting time for Alpine Insurance and AssuredPartners."

"We are excited about the capabilities that Chris, Ryan and their team bring to AssuredPartners," said AssuredPartners Mountain West Regional President, Dave Tacha. "Our shared values of customer-first focus along with best-in-class industry knowledge confirm that the Alpine team is a natural fit for AssuredPartners. We look forward to our future together."

"The acquisition of Alpine Insurance Associates is an exciting one for our team," said Randy Larsen, President of AssuredPartners. "With this acquisition, we have gained an organization whose vision and values align strongly with what AssuredPartners stands for."

For more information on Alpine Insurance Associates, please visit: <u>https://www.alpine-insurance.com/</u>

ABOUT ASSUREDPARTNERS, INC

Headquartered in Orlando, Florida, AssuredPartners is a full-service insurance broker providing commercial insurance, risk management, employee benefits through consulting and services. With over 9,200 employees located in offices throughout North America, London, Belgium and Scotland, AssuredPartners is in the business of building relationships. While cementing powerful, lasting relationships built on trust earned from working openly and honestly with our partners. That's what we call, Power through Partnership. For more information, call 513-624-1779,

email jamie.reinert@assuredpartners.com or visit www.assuredpartners.com.